# OP \$40.00 3607092

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM515574

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Firesteed Corporation		10/04/2017	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Erratic Oaks Vineyard, Inc.	
Street Address:	375 1st Place NW	
City:	Issaquah	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3607092	CITATION

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206.359.8000

**Email:** pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Vana
SIGNATURE:	/James L. Vana/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Firesteed - Erratic Oaks - WA Articles of Amendment (10-2017)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006598 FRAME: 0395 Page 1 of 1



**Washington Profit Corporation** See attached detailed instructions

This Box For Office Use Only

10/09/17 3568948-001 \$30.00 K tid: 3604919

W 535-5- 620 00				
☑ Filing Fee \$30.00				
☐ Filing Fee with Expedited Servi	ce \$80.00	UBI Number: 601 474	636	
			<del></del>	
ART	TICLES OF A			
	Chapter 23B.1			
NAME OF CORPORATION: (as curre	SECTION antly recorded with the O		tate)	
FIRESTEED CORPORATION	may rood, ava mar are c	mee or me dearetary or or		
	SECTION	2		
AMENDMENTS were adopted on this	•	_		
AND MENTS Were adopted on this	S DATE			
	SECTION	3		
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE			ving)	
☑ Board of Directors (shareholder	r action was not required	)		
☐ Duly approved by shareholder	rs in accordance with 2	23B.10.030 and 23B.10	.040 RCW	
☐ Incorporators (shareholder action	on was not required)			
	<del></del>			
AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON F	SECTION			
CORPORATE NAME CHANGE. CHAN	•	•	IC.	
	SECTION	5		
EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES O			wing)	
✓ Upon filing by the Secretary of State				
Specific Date:(Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of				
Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)				
SECTION 6				
SIGNATURE (see instructions page) ,This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.				
I had a secured ur	nder penalties of perjury, HOWARD ROSSBA			
X Wollyh / WW // Signature	Printed Name/Title	Date	Phone Number	
Profit Companies Amendment	Washington Secreta		Revised 07/10	

Profit Corporation - Amendment

**RECORDED: 03/22/2019** 

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006598 FRAME: 0396